SPRING TRADE MERCANTILE PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd.Office: B/208, Shantivan-II Raheja Township, Malad (E), Mumbai City, MUMBAI, Maharashtra, India, 400097

CIN: U52599MH2007PTC167976 E-mail: springtrademercantile@gmail.com

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Kind Attention: Mr. Rakesh Parekh

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI Regulation, 2011 (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)

Ref.: Name- Shree Krishna Infrastructure Limited and Scrip Code- 542146

With reference to the subject matter, enclosed herewith please find the details of Shares acquired of Shree Krishna Infrastructure Limited in term of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011 on 19th November, 2024.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Spring Trade Mercantile Private Limited

For SPRING TRADE MERCANTILE PVT. LTD

DIRECTOR

Mr. Dhrumil Naynesh Parikh

Director

DIN: 09289402

Date: 02/12/2024 Place: Mumbai

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

	<u> </u>			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Shree Krishna Infrastructure Ltd			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting inConcert (PAC) with the acquirer	Spring Trade Mercantile Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promotergroup	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the sharesof TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. totaldiluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) 	Nil	0	0	
 c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equityshares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify 	Nil	0	0	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)				
Details of acquisition				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equityshares 	2090000	19.00%	19.00%	

	1	1		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any otherinstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2090000	19.00%	19.00%	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer alongwith PACs of:				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) afteracquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/others) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	2090000	19.00%	19.00%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /	Off-Maket			
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.				
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	02-12-2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TCbefore the said acquisition	Rs.11,00,00,000 shares of Rs. 10/-	divided into 1,	10,00,000 equity	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TCafter the said acquisition	Rs.11,00,00,000 divided into 1,10,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after thesaid acquisition	NA			

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the companyto the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming fullconversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Spring Trade Mercantile Private Limited

For SPRING TRADE MERCANTILE PVT. LTD

Merill

Mr. Dhrumil Naynesh Parikh

Director

DIN: 09289402